NEVADA SUNRISE GOLD CORPORATION

August 7, 2013 News Release For immediate release TSX Venture: NEV

NEVADA SUNRISE ANNOUNCES OFFICER RESIGNATION

August 7, 2013, Vancouver, British Columbia – Nevada Sunrise Gold Corporation ("Nevada Sunrise" or the "Company") (TSX-V: NEV) announces that Mr. Michael Tomczak has advised the Company that he will step down as Chief Financial Officer at the end of August, 2013, for personal reasons. The Company thanks Mr. Tomczak for his service to the Company over the past five years, and wishes him well in his future endeavours. The Company will announce Mr. Tomczak's successor at a later date.

In addition, the Company announces that it has given notice to terminate its interest in the lease for the Pinnacle project.

About Nevada Sunrise Gold Corp.

Nevada Sunrise (TSX-V: NEV) is a publicly-traded gold exploration company with projects in Nevada, namely an interest in a joint venture for the Kinsley Mountain project, and the Golden Arrow Project. Nevada Sunrise applies the exploration experience and technical skills of its founders to search for and acquire new old exploration projects that are developed internally and then offered for joint venture.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

William B. HendersonPresident and Chief Executive OfficerTelephone:(530) 887-9901Facsimile:(530) 884-3822Email:info@nevadasunrise.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy of accuracy of this release. The Securities of Nevada Sunrise Gold Corporation have not been registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold within the United States or to the account or benefit of any U.S. person.